Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | E: NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| CHING-BAI HWANG | 11/28/2008 |
| ZHI-HUI ZHAO | 11/28/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FURUI PRECISE COMPONENT (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 635 Foxconn Road, Hi-tech Industry Park,Development District | |
| City: | KunShan City, Jiangsu Province | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |

| Name: | Foxconn Technology Co., Ltd. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3-2,CHUNG SHAN ROAD | |
| City: | Tu-Cheng,Taipei Hsien | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12328782 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)738-4649

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7146261224

Email: frank.niranjan@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Niranjan

Address Line 1: 458 E. Lambert Road

Address Line 4: Fullerton, CALIFORNIA 92835

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | US22288 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Frank R. Niranjan |
| | PAIENI |

500722083 REEL: 021928 FRAME: 0322

79797571

Total Attachments: 2

source=US22288081128ASM#page1.tif source=US22288081128ASM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021928 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

Tu-Cheng Tainei Taiwan

residing at

1

Ching-Bai Hwang

| | | | | _ |
|-------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|---|-------------------|
| 2. | Zhi-Hui Zhao | , residing at | Shenzhen, Guangdong, China | _ |
| 3. | | , residing at | | - |
| 4. | | , residing at | | _ |
| 5. | | , residing at | | - |
| 6. | | , residing at | | _ |
| 7. | | , residing at | | - |
| 8. | | , residing at | | _ |
| hereby sel | l(s), assign(s) and transfe | r(s) unto: FURUI P | RECISE COMPONENT (KUNSHAN | N) CO., LTD. |
| having a p | rincipal place of business | at No. 635, Foxco | nn Road, Hi-tech Industry Park, Deve | lopment District |
| KunShan (| City, Jiangsu Province 21 | 5316, P.R.C. and F | oxconn Technology Co., Ltd. having | a principal place |
| of busines | s at 3-2, Chung Shan Roa | d, Tu-Cheng City, | Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereaft | er designated |
| "ASSIGNI | EE" the entire right, title | and interest for the | United States of America as defined i | n 35 U.S.C. 100, |
| in the inve | ntion and all patent appli | cations including a | ny and all divisions, continuations, su | bstitutes, and |
| reissues th | ereof, and all resulting pa | ntents, known as Ce | ntrifugal Fan for which the undersign | ed |
| | | | and filing date of | |
| | cuting concurrently herev | | | |
| an applica | tion for Letters Patent of | United States of An | nerica | |

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

| Ching-Bai Hwa | ¥ | Nov.28.2008 | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|---------|
| Ching-Bai Hwang | inventor | Date | Witness |
| zhi-Hui zhao | | Nov.28,2008 | |
| Zhi-Hui Zhao | inventor | Date | Witness |
| | | | |
| | inventor | Date | Witness |
| | | | |
| | inventor | Date | Witness |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | inventor | Date | Witness |
| | | - | |
| | inventor | Date | Witness |
| | | | Witness |
| | inventor | Date | Witness |
| | | | |
| | inventor | Date | Witness |

RECORDED: 12/05/2008